CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FOURTEENTH CONGRESS First Regular Session

1

2

3

4 -

5

6

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 3357

By Representatives Chatto and De Guzman, per Committee Report No. 242
AN ACT AMENDING SECTION ONE (1) OF REPUBLIC ACT NUMBERED EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE, ENTITLED "AN ACT ESTABLISHING A NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF CATAGBACAN, LOON, PROVINCE OF BOHOL, TO BE KNOWN AS THE GOV. JACINTO C. BORJA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR"
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:
SECTION 1. Section 1 of Republic Act No. 8569 is hereby amended to
read as follows:
"SECTION 1. There shall be established a national high
school in [the] BARANGAY CANTAONGON, Municipality of
[Catagbacan,] Loon, Province of Bohol, to be known as the Gov.
Jacinto C. Borja National High School."

1	SEC. 2. The Title of Republic Act No. 8569 is hereby amended to read
2	as follows:
3	"AN ACT ESTABLISHING A NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL IN
4	[THE] BARANGAY CANTAONGON, MUNICIPALITY OF
5	[CATAGBACAN,] LOON, PROVINCE OF BOHOL, TO BE KNOWN AS
6	THE GOV. JACINTO C. BORJA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL AND
7	APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR".
8	SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication
9	in the Official Gazette.
	Approved,